


Super Now Account $ 2,555,925.19    

Sheriff Forfeiture Fund $ 6,093.50           

Nutrition Prog  Fund $ 60,653.09         

Treasury Account $ 11,927.86         

Payroll Account $ 3,335.43           

Grant Fund Account $ 149,349.13       

Grant Fund II Account $ 335,255.50       

Total Cash Accounts $ 2,787,284.20    

 $ 120,635.35

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

 $ 0.00

$ 20,247.19

Lateral Roads $ 0.00

Grants Fund $ 96,699.87

$ 0.00

Total Invoices Due 237,582.41$     

Dedicated Funds:

$ 27,143.58

$ 46,377.03

$ 54,422.23

$ 9,158.63

$ 235,982.61

$ 6,093.50

Pre-Trial Diversion Fees $ 4,747.00

CO Judge Judicial Fund $ 24,386.70

Sheriff LEOSE Fund $ 797.14

$ 21,396.43

$ 427.62

$ 13,158.00

Total Dedicated Funds 444,090.47$     

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE 2,105,611.32$  

2,824,735.47$          148,080.96$             416,891.24$                 

TREASURER'S REPORT

REAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Monday, July 12, 2021

Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance

6,093.50$                 -$                          -$                              

60,653.09$               -$                          -$                              

12,477.86$               275,500.30$             276,050.30$                 

3,335.43$                 141,390.88$             141,390.88$                 

Records Mgmt & Preservation

Road and Bridge

Technology Fund

149,349.13$             -$                          -$                              

-$                          335,255.50$             -$                              

Clerks E-Filing Fund

Emergency Management Donations

Records Archive Fees

Courthouse Securities

Constable State Education Fund

Indigent Health Care 

Forfeiture Balance

Technology Fund

Records Mgmt & Preservation

Invoices Due This Date:

General Fund

Sheriff Forfeiture

Records Archive
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TREASURER'S REPORT

REAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Monday, July 12, 2021

EMERGENCY RESERVES:

Certificates of Deposit with First State Bank of Uvalde:

First State Bank Uvalde *****1627 matures 6-Jul-21 @ 0.25% 376,920.00

First State Bank Uvalde *****1841 matures 31-Dec-21 @ 0.25% 345,159.73

First State Bank Uvalde *****1751 matures 23-Oct-21 @ 0.25% 102,946.48

First State Bank Uvalde *****1732 matures 6-Oct-21 @ 0.25% 200,000.00

Total CD's $ $1,025,026.21
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