

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mairi E. Gray, Treasurer, in and for the County of Real, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to be a true and correct statement, to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the Real County Treasurer as of June 30, 2021.

Mairi E. Gray, CCT Real County Treasurer

Beginning Cash Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Cash Balance

\$ 4,081,670.69
148,080.96
 (417,441.24)
\$ 3,812,310.41

Presented, examined, and accepted at a regular term of Commissioner's Court, pursuant to LGC 114.026, on this the 12th day of July 2021.

Bella A. Rubio, County Judge

Bradley G. Hart Commissioner Pct.

SMaww Stay SMawn Gray, Commissioner Pct. 2

Ramon R. Ybarra, Commissioner Pet 3

ATTEST:

D Ann Scen, County/District Clerk

barles Hunger Commissioner ect 4



TREASURER'S REPORT REAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT Monday, July 12, 2021

		Beginning Balance			Receipts		Disbursements		Ending Balance		
Super Now Account		\$	2,824,735.47	\$		148,080.96	\$	416,891.24	\$	2	2,555,925.19
Sheriff Forfeiture Fund		\$	6,093.50	\$		-	\$	-	\$		6,093.50
Nutrition Prog Fund		\$	60,653.09	\$		-	\$	-	\$		60,653.09
Treasury Account		\$	12,477.86	\$		275,500.30	\$	276,050.30	\$		11,927.86
Payroll Account		\$	3,335.43	\$		141,390.88	\$	141,390.88	\$		3,335.43
Grant Fund Account		\$	149,349.13	\$		-	\$	-	\$		149,349.13
Grant Fund II Account		\$	-	\$ Total		335,255.50 h Accounts	\$	-	\$ \$	—	335,255.50 2,787,284.20
				rotai	· Odoi	17100001110			Ψ	•	2,707,201.20
Invoices Due This Date:											
	General Fu						\$	120,635.35			
	Sheriff Forf	eiture					\$	0.00			
	Records Ar						\$	0.00			
			Preservation				\$	0.00			
	Road and E	-					\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20,247.19			
	Lateral Roa						\$	0.00			
	Grants Fun						\$ \$	96,699.87			
	Technology	/ Fund					Ф	0.00			
						Total Invoic	es Due			\$	237,582.41
Dedicated Funds:											
Dodioatou i unao.	Records Mo	gmt & F	Preservation				\$	27,143.58			
	Records Ar	_					\$	46,377.03			
	Courthouse	e Securi	ities				\$	54,422.23			
	Constable S	State E	ducation Fund				\$	9,158.63			
	Indigent He	alth Ca	ire				\$	235,982.61			
	Forfeiture E	Balance					\$	6,093.50			
	Pre-Trial Di	iversion	Fees				\$	4,747.00			
	CO Judge 、	Judicial	Fund				\$	24,386.70			
	Sheriff LEC	SE Fur	nd				\$	797.14			
	Technology	/ Fund					\$	21,396.43			
	Clerks E-Fi	ling Fur	nd				\$	427.62			
	Emergency	Manag	gement Donation	ns			\$	13,158.00			
					To	tal Dedicate	d Funds	5		\$	444,090.47

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE \$ 2,105,611.32



TREASURER'S REPORT REAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT Monday, July 12, 2021

EMERGENCY RESERVES:

Certificates of Deposit with First State Bank of Uvalde:

First State Bank Uvalde	*****1627	matures	6-Jul-21	@	0.25%	376,920.00
First State Bank Uvalde	*****1841	matures	31-Dec-21	@	0.25%	345,159.73
First State Bank Uvalde	*****1751	matures	23-Oct-21	@	0.25%	102,946.48
First State Bank Uvalde	*****1732	matures	6-Oct-21	@	0.25%	200,000.00

Total CD's \$ \$1,025,026.21